04-11-2005

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16366-002001





IEET

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Jerry A. Waldorf, Yanbing Lu and Alex Demetriades Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yea ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 10/14/2004; 10/14/2004; 10/12/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	A T
Demetriades Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Searing Agreement □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Cha	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		800 E. Royal Oaks Boulevard
B Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 10/14/2004; 10/14/2004: Additional names/addresses sittached? □ Yes IB No 10/12/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 10/962,182 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IB No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 EI Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any afteched copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing April 5, 2005 Date ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182	Additional name(s) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔞 No	
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Data: 10/14/2004; 10/14/2004; Additional names/addresses sitached? Yes © No 10/12/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B: Patent Application No(s): 10/962,182	3. Nature of conveyance:	
10/12/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/962,182 Additional numbers attached? Pes No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Al Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing 10501865.doc ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 10/962,182 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Carmino Real San Diego, California 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Al Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing April 5, 2005 Date B. Patent No(s): B. P		Additional names/addresses attached? 🖸 Yes 🖫 No
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/962,182 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing B: Patent No(s):: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-1050. Please apply eny additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 08-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date Do Not Use This SPACE	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account, San Diego, California 92130 ☐ Denoise apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing Signature Details Deta	If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio	on date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43.312 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications/pattents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply eny additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43.312 Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE April 5. 2005 Date	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).: 3,27 2, 200
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing 8. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Enclosed Encl	10/962,182	AUC CONTRACTOR OF AUC
Bing Ai Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing No. 10301865.doc D. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply eny additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing Signature Detail 5. 2005 Detail 10501865.doc	Additional numbers	attached? 🗆 Yee 🖪 No
Fish & Richardson P.C. 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 08-1030. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Al Reg. No. 43.312 Name of Person Signing Signature Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Description: Signature Description: Description: Description: April 5. 2005 Dete	 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 El Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 08-1090. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bling Al Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing April 5, 2005 Date 10501865.doc EC00PER 00000198 061050 10962182		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 08-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing Signature April 5, 2005 Date Decomposite Account No. 08-1050 April 5, 2005 Date	12390 El Camino Real	— —···
Deposit Account No. 08-1030. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bing Ai Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing April 5. 2005 Date 10501865.doc ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182	San Diego, California 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bling Al Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing April 5, 2005 Date 10501865.doc EC00PER 00000198 061050 10962182		
Blng Al Reg. No. 43,312 Name of Person Signing April 5, 2005 Date 10501865.doc EC00PER 00000198 061050 10962182	DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE
Reg. No. 43,312 April 5, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
10501865.doc ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182	Reg. No. 43,312	April 5, 2005
ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182	Name of Person Signing Signature	
ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182		
	10501865.doe	
	ECOOPER 00000198 061050 10962182	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

4/5/2005

Date of Transmission

mature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 4/5/2005 6:56:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/2 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:1 858 678 5099 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-42

PATENT

REEL: 016433 FRAME: 0261

Attorney Docket No: 16366-002001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JERRY A. WALDORF of Woodland Hills. CA LU of Ayralia, California , ALEX DEMETRIADES of Pasadena, CA, hereby assign to: See Beyond Technology Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at: 800 E. Royal Oaks Boulevard, Monrovia, CA 91016-6347; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled WEB BROWSER AS WEB SERVICE SERVER IN INTERACTION WITH BUSINESS PROCESS ENGINE, filed 10/8/2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/962, 182, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts

Attorney Docket No: 16366-002001

and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

DATE: 10/14/04

DATE: 10/14/04

DATE: 10/12/04

YANBING LU

ALEX DEMETRIADES

10414329.doc

REEL: 016433 FRAME: 0263